## 355

# CH \$40,00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Humberto CALDERON DEGOLLADO	05/30/2011
Mario Roberto ESTRADA-ZAVALA	05/30/2011
Miguel Humberto RANGEL-SOTO	05/30/2011
Armando Raul ELIZONDO-VALDEZ	05/30/2011
Francisco Efrain GARCIA-RODRIGUEZ	05/30/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compania Vidriera, S.A. de C.V.	
Street Address:	Magallanes Oriente No. 517	
Internal Address:	Colonia Trevino	
City:	64570 Monterrey	
State/Country:	MEXICO	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13139355

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)949-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-949-9022

Email: mwashburn@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB

Address Line 1: 666 THIRD AVENUE, 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017-5621

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	211,512
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay S. Cinamon

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=211512\_AssignmentDoc#page1.tif source=211512\_AssignmentDoc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0180

#### **UNITED STATES**

#### ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

(i) INCLUDE NAME, ADDRESS, NATIONAL-ITY, OR PLACE OF INCORPORATION Humberto CALDERON DEGOLLADO; Mario Roberto ESTRADA ZAVALA; Miguel Humberto RANGEL SOTO; Armando Raúl ELIZONDO VALDEZ; and Francisco Efraín GARCIA RODRIGUEZ; all mexican citizens, domiciled at: Calle Litio No.139, Colonia Nuevo Las Puentes, 66000 Apodaca, Nuevo León, MX; Versalles No. 1126, Col. Cumbres San Agustín, 2º Sector, 64346 Monterrey, Nuevo León, MX; Villa de Santiago No. 1028, Fracc. Los Angeles, 4º sector, 66476 San Nicolás de los Garza, Nuevo León, MX; Calle San Aldo No. 1316, Col. Residencial Hacienda los Cantú, 66050 General Escobedo, Nuevo León, MX; and Calle Cartulinas No. 105, Col. Industrias del Vidrio, 2º. Sector Oriente, 66470 San Nicolás de los Garza, Nuevo León, MX

hereby sells, assign and transfer to: Assignee:

### COMPAÑÍA VIDRIERA, S.A. DE C.V.

A Mexican Corporation, domiciled at Magallanes Oriente No.517, Colonia Treviño, 64570 Monterrey, Nuevo León, MX

(2) DELETE WORDS IF NON-UNITED STATES RIGHTS ARE <u>NOT</u> TO BE ASSIGNED its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(3) FILL IN EITHER A, B OR C WITH U.S.A. INFORMATION

(a) PatentNumber

dated

(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.

filed

(c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith and entitled

(4) FILL IN TITLE OF INVENTION

"METHOD FOR CONSTRUCTING A MONOLITHIC REFRACTORY CONCRETE FURNACE FOR THE MANUFACTURE OF GLASS", corresponding to the International Patent application PCT/MX/2008/000173 filed on December 17, 2008.

(5) DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNMENT IS FOR ISSUED PATENT And in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements.

The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths; assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors.

Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned.

PATENT REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0181

**ASSIGNOR** (6) By (6) SIGNATURE, NAME AND TITLE OF SASIGNOR 05-30-11 Date: Humberto CALDE ØN-DEGOLLADO Inventor (title) 05 - 30 - 11Date: Mario Roberto ESTRADA-ZAVALA Inventor (name) (title) 05-30-11 Date: iguel Humberto RANGEL-SOTO Inventor name) (title) Date: Armando Raúl ELIZONDO-VALDEZ Inventor (name) (title) Date: Francisco Efraín GARCIA-RODRIGUEZ Inventor (name) (title)

(8) DELETE WORDS IF ASSIGNOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this assignment of his own free will for the purposes set forth herein.

By: Willes

Name Miguel Angel Olivier-Tenorio

Date: You 30, 2011
Address Camino del Lago 4515

ess Camino del Lago 4515 Col. Cortijo del Río

64890 Monterrey, Nuevo León, MX

ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 666 Third Avenue New York, N. Y. 10017

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026432 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 06/13/2011